

**SB0683/873029/1**

BY: Senator Simonaire

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 683, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0683/374235/1), in line 18 of Amendment No. 1, strike “and” and substitute a comma; and in line 20, after “election” insert “, and for which election the voter wishes to receive an absentee ballot”.

On page 1 of the bill, in line 17, strike “an” and substitute “a certain”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 17 of Amendment No. 3, strike “AND”; and line 23, after “MESSAGE” insert “; AND”

**(III) WHETHER THE VOTER WISHES TO RECEIVE AN ABSENTEE BALLOT FOR:**

**1. EACH PRIMARY AND GENERAL ELECTION; OR**

**2. EACH GENERAL ELECTION ONLY**”.

On page 4 of the bill, in line 4, after “ELECTION” insert “FOR WHICH THE VOTER WISHES TO RECEIVE AN ABSENTEE BALLOT AS SPECIFIED BY THE VOTER ON THE ABSENTEE BALLOT APPLICATION UNDER SUBSECTION (D)(1)(III) OF THIS SECTION”.